
Spare Parts
BERNINA 1008

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved



BERNINA 1008 Front coverBERNINA 1008 Front coverBERNINA 1008 Front cover

Pos Item number Description
1 0011635101 TENSION PLATE NEW WHITE
2 0027155300 THREAD GUIDE
3 0010707001 AUXILIARY TENSION
4 321003131+ THREAD GUIDE TUBE
5 0011337600 THREAD REGULATOR CPL.
6 0011347300 REGULATOR-HOLDER
7 0011385000 SPRING
8 0011375200 SPRING BUSH
9 25500603++ SPRING
10 20700083++ SCREW
11 0000000999 (no longer available)
12 23225453++ WASHER
13 22500583++ NUT
14 29404383++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW WITH :1008
15 0012845000 SPRING
16 0010455200 SLIDE PLATE
17 319116031+ THREAD GUIDE
18 0015745201 PIN
19 24553613++ SL0TED PIN
20 0030745000 HINGEPLATE
21 23500853++ Circlips For Shafts d1 2.3 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284630
22 0014805100 AXLE
23 0015387200 SHUTTLE RACE COVER CPL.
24 301290030+ PIN
25 301118033+ SPRING RIGHT
26 301119033+ SPRING LEFT
27 301291030+ FLAT SPRING GUIDE
28 0329495001 SCREW M2,3X4
29 0015867000 HOLDER CPL
30 301021030+ BOLT
31 0015297201 COVER CPL.
32 301016030+ PLUNGER
33 25500203++ PRESSURE SPRING

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 2BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 2BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 2



BERNINA 1008 Front coverBERNINA 1008 Front coverBERNINA 1008 Front cover

Pos Item number Description
34 23500253++ L0CK RING BENZING 1.2
35 22502313++ HEXAGONAL NUT
36 23225753++ Curved Spring Washers M3 DIN 137 A - BN795 Art-

No. 1280317
37 0026045200 SPECIAL BOLT

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 3BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 3BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 3



BERNINA 1008 Base plateBERNINA 1008 Base plateBERNINA 1008 Base plate

Pos Item number Description
1 0030717000 BASE BLATE 1000
2 0030467000 BASE OLATE W. KNEE LEVER
3 0030465000 BASE PLATE
4 0017065000 STOP SPRING
5 0023345000 Screw Pan Head Pt 3 x 8 WN1452 - BN20138 Art-No.

3216015
6 0030157000 BODENPL.KPL.O.KNIEHEBEL
7 0030155000 BASE PLATE
8 0003445000 RUBBER FOOT
9 0003597000 RUBBER FEET CPL.
10 0064965101 SCREW
11 0028785000 DISTANCE CASE

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 4BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 4BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 4



BERNINA 1008 Carrier cpl.BERNINA 1008 Carrier cpl.BERNINA 1008 Carrier cpl.

Pos Item number Description
1 0018007502 CARRIER 1011,1031
1 0018007602 CARRIER 1008
2 22956813++ Flat Washer M5 ISO 7089 - BN715 Art-No. 1729268
3 0064975100 SCREW

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 5BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 5BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 5



BERNINA 1008 Hook driving systemBERNINA 1008 Hook driving systemBERNINA 1008 Hook driving system

Pos Item number Description
1 0064265100 FEED MODULE
2 0028347000 BEVEL-GEAR SET
3 0028347000 BEVEL-GEAR SET
4 0028347000 BEVEL-GEAR SET
5 0022715000 DISTANCE RING
6 0000645100 SCREW
7 0001717100 CONNECTION ROD CPL
8 23228653++ WASHER 7.2x12x0.1
9 23102503++ WASHER PLASTIC
10 23501753++ Circlip For Shafts d1 5 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284665
11 0000717200 RACK DRIVER CPL.
12 0000745200 GUIDE
13 0026215000 METAL SHEET
14 23225753++ Curved Spring Washers M3 DIN 137 A - BN795 Art-

No. 1280317
15 0077525032 Head Cap Screw Torx M3x8 ISO 14580 - BN4850 Art-

No. 1145932
16 0077525034 Head Cap Screw Torx
17 0001207000 BEARING HOLDER CPL.
18 0015735000 RACK
19 0000665000 BEARING 6 MM IN FRONT
20 22901613++ WASHER 4.3MM
21 20385993++ CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW M4*16 MM
22 0000585000 SUPPORT
23 22503513++ HEXAGONAL NUT
24 0000705000 AXLE
25 0030845300 SHUTTLE RACE RING
26 0031635100 THREAD GUIDE
27 0066335100 THREAD GUIDE PLATE
28 20300813++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M2.5X4
29 20400113++ CYLINDRICAL-HEAD SCREW
30 0026537500 HOOK DRIVER CPL.
31 0007325100 DRIVER SPRING

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 6BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 6BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 6



BERNINA 1008 Hook driving systemBERNINA 1008 Hook driving systemBERNINA 1008 Hook driving system

Pos Item number Description
32 21500683++ SCREW M2.5
33 0017205200 LOW-HEAD SCREW M3
33 0017205300 thruss head screw
34 0017255000 PIN 3X4MM
35 20003643++ GRUB SCREW M4X8
36 20101613++ GRUB SCREW M4X12MM
37 20101313++ GRUB SCREW
38 0062025000 SCREW
39 0000095000 SHOULDER SCREW
40 0000115000 SHUTTLE RACE PAWL
41 0000105000 TORSION SPRING
42 22951923++ Flat Washer d3.2/D 7xs0.5
43 23500853++ Circlips For Shafts d1 2.3 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284630

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 7BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 7BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 7



BERNINA 1008 Bobbin Case with BERNINA LogoBERNINA 1008 Bobbin Case with BERNINA LogoBERNINA 1008 Bobbin Case with BERNINA Logo

Pos Item number Description
1 0015347150 bobbin case cpl. bobbin case hinge nickle platet YS
1 0015347250 bobbin case cpl. bobbin case hinge nickle platet YS
2 1028945000 CB tension spring BERNINA Logo
3 1028955000 CB tension screw BERNINA Logo
4 1028965000 CB latch Spring BERNINA Logo
5 1028975000 CB latch BERNINA Logo
6 1028985000 CB flap BERNINA Logo

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 8BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 8BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 8



BERNINA 1008 Hook with bobbinBERNINA 1008 Hook with bobbinBERNINA 1008 Hook with bobbin

Pos Item number Description
1 0302065400 CB-HOOK
2 0015367200 BOBBIN
2 0015367300 bobbin
3 0015347150 bobbin case cpl. bobbin case hinge nickle platet YS
3 0015347250 bobbin case cpl. bobbin case hinge nickle platet YS
3 0015347800 BOBBIN CASE CPL. NICKEL
3 0015347250 bobbin case cpl. bobbin case hinge nickle platet YS
4 25512503++ SPRING
5 317006333+ BOBBIN CASE SPRING
6 317007030+ SCREW
7 0005685200 BOBBIN CASE HINGE NICKEL PLATE
8 0005695100 BOBBIN CASE HINGE NICKEL PLATED

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 9BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 9BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 9



BERNINA 1008 Feed dog unitBERNINA 1008 Feed dog unitBERNINA 1008 Feed dog unit

Pos Item number Description
1 0001917202 SUPPORT FOR CB ECC.
2 0001917202 SUPPORT FOR CB ECC.
3 0000245400 FEED DOG FORK
4 20100313++ GRUB SCREW
5 20101213++ GRUB SCREW W.HEX.RECESS H
6 0001935000 AXLE
7 24155443++ CINDRICAL PIN 5X30
8 0000817100 FEEDDOG LEVER
9 23100203++ Flat Washer
10 23501453++ Circlips For Shafts d1 4 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284657
11 0001947300 FEED DOG HOLDER ASM.
12 0000255300 FEED DOG FORK
13 0000265100 SUPPORT
14 24152543++ CYLINDRICAL PIN 4X18MM
15 22954013++ Washer d4.1/D6xs0.5
16 23501153++ Circlips For Shafts d1 3.2 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284649
17 20150443++ GRUB SCREW M3X8MM
18 25524003++ Spring
19 0000785200 ADJUSTING PLATE
20 22952113++ Washer 3.2/7x1.5 black finished
21 20400483++ CYL. HEAD SCREW
22 0028105000 FEED DOG SPACER
23 0028105001 FEED DOG SPACER
24 0028105002 FEED DOG SPACER
25 0028105003 FEED DOG SPACER
26 0000275200 FEED DOG CB
27 20381893++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW
28 0362207000 SPARE-SET ADJUSTING CRANK 10
29 0000795200 FEED DOG AXLE
30 0000605000 GUIDE BEARING 6MM
31 24110403++ CYLINDRICAL PIN 3X5MM

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 10BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 10BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 10



BERNINA 1008 Feed dog unitBERNINA 1008 Feed dog unitBERNINA 1008 Feed dog unit

Pos Item number Description
32 23501753++ Circlip For Shafts d1 5 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284665
33 22959903++ WASHER 6.1/9X0.3MM
34 0001677000 SET COLLAR CPL.
35 20003043++ GRUB SCREW M4X3MM
36 20385693++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X12MM

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 11BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 11BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 11



BERNINA 1008 Adjusting leverBERNINA 1008 Adjusting leverBERNINA 1008 Adjusting lever

Pos Item number Description
1 0023737000 TRANSPORT-LEVER CPL.
2 0023897100 SHIFT KEY LEVER CPL.
3 20176513++ GRUB SCREW
4 0018077000 SKIFT KEY LEVER CPL.
5 0018135000 AXLE
6 0016495000 LINK
7 23500853++ Circlips For Shafts d1 2.3 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284630
8 0023195000 TORSION SPRING
9 22955213++ WASHER
10 0018067100 SUPPORT PLATE CPL.
11 20385493++ CYL. HEAD SCREW M4X10
12 0018055000 SHACKLE
13 0023185200 TORSION SPRING
14 0066887000 GEAR WHEEL ASM.
15 22960113++ WASHER 6.1/9x0.5 MM
16 0018335000 GEAR WHEEL
17 23600653++ LOCK RING BENZING
18 22954213++ WASHER 4.2MM
19 20401913++ SCREW W.HEXAGONAL RECESS
20 0018045000 ANGLE
21 22503513++ HEXAGONAL NUT
22 22955913++ WASHER
23 0028985000 SHOULDER SCREW
24 0018315100 CAM
25 0018325000 AXLE
26 23501453++ Circlips For Shafts d1 4 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284657
27 0018277100 ADJUSTING CRANK CPL.
28 24877653++ PIN
29 20100313++ GRUB SCREW
30 20300113++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW
31 0022785100 LIFTING SHEET
32 0028895100 TENSION SPRING

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 12BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 12BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 12



BERNINA 1008 Adjusting leverBERNINA 1008 Adjusting leverBERNINA 1008 Adjusting lever

Pos Item number Description
33 23501753++ Circlip For Shafts d1 5 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284665
34 0001677000 SET COLLAR CPL.
35 20003043++ GRUB SCREW M4X3MM
36 0065057100 SWIVEL LEVER CPL.
37 0065067100 SWIVEL LEVER ASM.
38 25503103++ PRESSURE SPRING
39 20400813++ CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW
40 20176413++ GRUB SCREW WITH TOP
41 25606603++ TENSION SPRING
42 22954683++ Flat Washer M4 DIN 433 - BN726 Art-No. 1269577
43 22959413++ WASHER
44 0018375000 STITCH LENGTH STOP
45 22964113++ WASHER
46 0023627000 ADJUSTING LEVER CPL.
47 0018387000 ROCKING LEVER CPL.
48 23501153++ Circlips For Shafts d1 3.2 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284649
49 25604903++ TENSION SPRING
50 0023685000 PROTECTION BOW
51 0018405000 SCREW
52 313006131+ BRAKING SPIGOT
53 25528303++ PRESSURE SPRING
54 20052143++ GRUB SCREW M6X6MM
55 0029187000 BEARING CPL.
56 0028857000 LEVER CPL.
57 0028817000 BEARING ASM.
58 23502653++ L0CK RING BENZING 8
59 0065005000 GIRDER AXIS
60 0065017000 CONNECTION LEVER CPL.
61 0065027000 CONNECTION LEVER ASM.
62 20101113++ GRUB SCREW M4X4MM
63 0018207000 LINK CPL.
64 23101903++ WASHER PLASTIC 4.3MM

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 13BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 13BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 13



BERNINA 1008 Adjusting leverBERNINA 1008 Adjusting leverBERNINA 1008 Adjusting lever

Pos Item number Description
65 25607203++ TENSION SPRING
66 20101383++ SCREW M4 * 6
67 0018227100 CONNECTION BOW CPL.

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 14BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 14BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 14



BERNINA 1008 BeltBERNINA 1008 BeltBERNINA 1008 Belt

Pos Item number Description
1 0001305200 LIFTING CAM
2 0018467000 BASE SHAFT
3 0016185100 GUIDE BEARING 8MM
4 24110403++ CYLINDRICAL PIN 3X5MM
5 0001295300 CAM
6 0012305000 BASE SHAFT
7 0018027000 SLEEVE ASM
8 20101113++ GRUB SCREW M4X4MM
9 22961743++ WASHER
10 0026235100 WASHER
11 23502053++ Circlip For Shafts d1 6 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284673
12 0028347000 BEVEL-GEAR SET
13 0078685072 Hexalobular Socket Set Screws M5x0,5x5
14 0015265000 BELT 182XLX6
15 0001287000 SUPPORT CPL.
16 25604203++ TENSION SPRING
17 25602803++ TENSION SPRING
18 25603003++ TENSION SPRING
19 20385693++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X12MM
20 20384893++ CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW M4

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 15BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 15BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 15



BERNINA 1008 Feed dog lowering unitBERNINA 1008 Feed dog lowering unitBERNINA 1008 Feed dog lowering unit

Pos Item number Description
1 0023605400 LINK
2 0030735100 o-ring seal D10.82/d1.78 70ShoreA EPDM

schwefelvernetzt D
3 0032185100 GUIDE BELT
4 20304413++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW
5 0362207000 SPARE-SET ADJUSTING CRANK 10
6 0026695000 CYL.SCREW TO CRANK
7 23502053++ Circlip For Shafts d1 6 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284673
8 0000605000 GUIDE BEARING 6MM
9 24110403++ CYLINDRICAL PIN 3X5MM
10 20385693++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X12MM
11 0028595100 CRANK SHAFT
12 0001677000 SET COLLAR CPL.
13 20003043++ GRUB SCREW M4X3MM
14 0018035100 BRACKET
15 25606803++ TENSION SPRING
16 0018227100 CONNECTION BOW CPL.
17 23501453++ Circlips For Shafts d1 4 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284657
18 0028977000 STEP UP BOW ASM.
19 0028587000 ADJUSTING COLLAR CPL.
20 20176913++ GRUB SCREW WITH TOP
21 0023677000 SET COLLAR CPL. 3
22 20500353++ Cylinder Head Screw M2x2.5
23 0028977000 STEP UP BOW ASM.
24 0001475000 SLIDE RING

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 16BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 16BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 16



BERNINA 1008 Stitch plate (EUR / NZ / AUS)BERNINA 1008 Stitch plate (EUR / NZ / AUS)BERNINA 1008 Stitch plate (EUR / NZ / AUS)

Pos Item number Description
1 0016337100 NEEDLE PLATE
2 0016325000 CLAMP
3 20500223++ Slotted Machine Screw M2x1.8 nickel-plated
4 0001245000 STRUTING PLATE
5 0001965100 SCREW M4X16
6 0001415301 FREEARM COVER
7 0001955100 SCREW SPECIAL
8 0030995000 SPRING
9 0030595000 SCREW
10 0016485101 SCREW CAPS

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 17BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 17BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 17



BERNINA 1008 Stitch plate (USA / CAN)BERNINA 1008 Stitch plate (USA / CAN)BERNINA 1008 Stitch plate (USA / CAN)

Pos Item number Description
1 0016337201 NEEDLE PLATE
2 0016325000 CLAMP
3 20500223++ Slotted Machine Screw M2x1.8 nickel-plated
4 0001245000 STRUTING PLATE
5 0001965100 SCREW M4X16
6 0001415301 FREEARM COVER
7 0001955100 SCREW SPECIAL
8 0030995000 SPRING
9 0030595000 SCREW
10 0016485101 SCREW CAPS

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 18BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 18BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 18



BERNINA 1008 Needle bar connecting armBERNINA 1008 Needle bar connecting armBERNINA 1008 Needle bar connecting arm

Pos Item number Description
1 0065267301 HEAD FRAME
2 22954683++ Flat Washer M4 DIN 433 - BN726 Art-No. 1269577
3 20304413++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW
4 0010475100 PRESSURE PLATE
5 29410383++ SCREW

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 19BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 19BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 19



BERNINA 1008 Head frameBERNINA 1008 Head frameBERNINA 1008 Head frame

Pos Item number Description
1 0011037300 LEVER CPL.
2 20401583++ CYL.SCREW
4 0010495000 AXLE BOLT
5 22955813++ WASHER 5,2/9X0,5
6 23501453++ Circlips For Shafts d1 4 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284657
7 20003643++ GRUB SCREW M4X8
8 24152443++ CYLINDRICAL PIN 4X14.6MM
9 0011097200 LIFTER LEVER CPL.
10 22954683++ Flat Washer M4 DIN 433 - BN726 Art-No. 1269577
11 23501153++ Circlips For Shafts d1 3.2 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284649
12 0010435000 GUIDE
13 20382093++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M3X8
14 25501003++ PRESSURE SPRING
15 0026757000 ANGLE
16 0026615100 BRACKET
17 0026757000 ANGLE
18 20302713++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M3 X 4
19 22955113++ Flat Washer M4 ISO 7089 - BN14683 Art-No.

1729268
20 21301683++ HEXAGONAL SCREW

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 20BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 20BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 20



BERNINA 1008 NeedlesystemBERNINA 1008 NeedlesystemBERNINA 1008 Needlesystem

Pos Item number Description
1 0065257001 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET CB
2 0027325100 SUPPORT
3 0065217000 NEEDLE BAR CPL.
4 0065197000 NEEDLE HOLDER CPL.
5 0012965200 Spring Husk
6 0012975000 NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW
7 304239031+ THREAD GUIDE
8 20300053++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW
9 0063615002 NEEDLESCREW Ø2.15
10 0011207000 SET COLLAR CPL.
11 20100383++ GRUB SCREW
12 0026767000 LINK-SET
13 0011217000 SET COLAR CPL.4
14 20500353++ Cylinder Head Screw M2x2.5
15 0010747100 TAKE-UP LEVER CPL.
16 0010877401 COUPLING PIECE
17 0010805200 CRANK
18 0065675000 JOINT
19 20027143++ GRUB SCREW
20 0010825000 WASHER
21 22960443++ Washer d7.2/D12xs0.3

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 21BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 21BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 21



BERNINA 1008 Presser foot barBERNINA 1008 Presser foot barBERNINA 1008 Presser foot bar

Pos Item number Description
1 0010935000 PRESSURE-FOOT BAR
2 0010947000 GUIDE PRESSURE BAR CPL.
3 0010947000 GUIDE PRESSURE BAR CPL.
4 20402013++ HEXAGONAL RECESS SCREW
5 25601803++ TENSION SPRING
6 25500903++ PRESSURE SPRING
7 0011185000 DISENGAGEING LEVER
8 0011177000 CLAMPING PIECE CPL
9 0012805000 CLAMP PIECE
10 20304923++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X10MM
11 24875553++ Spiral Spring Pin 1x4 ISO 8750 - BN874 Art-No.

1323075
12 306278030+ CLAMPING LEVER
13 23227653++ Curved Spring Washers 5.3-8.5x0.25
14 0032855000 Hexagon Screw

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 22BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 22BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 22



BERNINA 1008 Main shaft with hand wheelBERNINA 1008 Main shaft with hand wheelBERNINA 1008 Main shaft with hand wheel

Pos Item number Description
1 0018937201 DISENGAGING SCREW CPL.
2 21721283++ SCREW
3 23101803++ NYL0N WASHER
4 22965043++ WASHER
5 305006330+ DISENGAGING RING
6 0031535100 HAND WHEEL
7 29603883++ PT-SCREW
8 0018685300 MAIN SHAFT
9 0018565100 DISC 36 TOOTH
10 0018595200 BUSH
11 20382093++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M3X8
12 0020665100 BRACKET
13 0029167100 EXENTER CPL.
14 20086543++ GRUB SCREW
15 0018587200 RONDELLE 24 Z
16 0078685072 Hexalobular Socket Set Screws M5x0,5x5
17 0022757100 GEAR WITH SCREW
18 0022785100 LIFTING SHEET
19 20086343++ GRUB SCREW
20 0015057100 SET COLLAR
21 20086443++ GRUB SCREW 5*3
22 303200031+ Washer
23 0012387000 COUPLING PIECE CPL.
24 0012395000 CONICAL SCREW
25 20088043++ GRUB SCREW 6*6.5

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 23BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 23BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 23



BERNINA 1008 Support plateBERNINA 1008 Support plateBERNINA 1008 Support plate

Pos Item number Description
1 0022977101 PLATE CPL.
2 0022777000 GEAR CPL.
3 0022695101 INDICATOR
4 21409083++ SCREW 1030
5 29409583++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW WITH :1008
6 0012475000 SAFETY SPIGOT
7 0023015100 STEAL
8 0023355000 Special Nut M3
9 21405313++ SCREW
10 20401613++ CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW M4x6

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 24BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 24BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 24



BERNINA 1008 Cam leverBERNINA 1008 Cam leverBERNINA 1008 Cam lever

Pos Item number Description
1 20701783++ SCREW
2 0022365000 SHAFT
3 0022487001 CAM - LEVER CPL.
4 0022355000 CAM LEVER
5 23501153++ Circlips For Shafts d1 3.2 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284649
6 0026027000 SET COLLAR
7 20100313++ GRUB SCREW
8 0022335200 SLIDE PIECE
9 20385093++ CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW M4
10 23226753++ WASHER
11 0022387000 LEVER CPL.
12 22959413++ WASHER
13 23228553++ Washer 6.2/10x0.15
14 23052013++ BUSH
15 0023337000 SET COLLAR ASM. 5
16 20511813++ SCREW
17 25607303++ TENSION SPRING
18 22956913++ WASHER
19 0023315000 LMR-LEVER NORMAL
20 23501453++ Circlips For Shafts d1 4 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284657
21 0023287000 Z.Z. LEVER
22 0023215000 Z.Z. LEVER
23 23500653++ LOCKRING BENZING 1.9
24 23226353++ WASHER A4
25 20401583++ CYL.SCREW
26 0022415000 BEARINGLEVERAXLE
27 23501753++ Circlip For Shafts d1 5 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284665
28 0022527000 LEVER
29 24155243++ CYLINDRICAL PIN
30 20304113++ SCREW
31 0026207000 BOLT CPL.

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 25BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 25BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 25



BERNINA 1008 Cam leverBERNINA 1008 Cam leverBERNINA 1008 Cam lever

Pos Item number Description
32 22951923++ Flat Washer d3.2/D 7xs0.5
33 22502313++ HEXAGONAL NUT
34 25603303++ TENSION SPRING
35 25603603++ TENSION SPRING
36 22959903++ WASHER 6.1/9X0.3MM
37 0022405000 LEVER
38 22959013++ WASHER

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 26BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 26BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 26



BERNINA 1008 Cam stackBERNINA 1008 Cam stackBERNINA 1008 Cam stack

Pos Item number Description
1 22959013++ WASHER
2 0022467100 Z.Z. CRANL CPL.
3 0022317000 LMR LEVER CPL.
4 20301123++ SCREW
5 22959703++ WASHER
6 22958403++ WASHER
7 22959803++ WASHER
8 22959903++ WASHER 6.1/9X0.3MM
9 22960003++ WASHER
10 22960103++ WASHER
11 0022265100 Z-Z CRANK
12 0022285000 LMR SUPPORT
13 23501453++ Circlips For Shafts d1 4 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284657
14 25606403++ TENSION SPRING
15 0068625100 SLIDE
16 0068635000 COVER
17 0068645000 LINK
18 0068655000 PULLFORK
19 20400983++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M3X6
20 22950613++ Washer d3.1xD8xs1
21 0022737100 CONNECTING ROD CPL.
22 0011695000 steel ball G40
23 23001713++ WASHER
24 0023657000 SET COLLAR CPL.
25 20100313++ GRUB SCREW

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 27BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 27BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 27



BERNINA 1008 Cam stackBERNINA 1008 Cam stackBERNINA 1008 Cam stack

Pos Item number Description
1 0022557005 CAMSTACK CPL. 1010
2 0023727000 WORM GEAR WITH AXLE
3 20085743++ GRUB SCREW
4 21905083++ PAN - HEAD SCREW
5 310263030+ CAM Z.Z.
6 0023495000 CAM
7 0026735000 CAM UNIVERSAL-STITCH
8 0023525000 CAM STRECH STICH
9 0023515000 CAM VARI OVERLOCK
10 310250030+ CURVE
11 0023505000 CAM (FESTON)

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 28BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 28BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 28



BERNINA 1008 Buttonhole automat.BERNINA 1008 Buttonhole automat.BERNINA 1008 Buttonhole automat.

Pos Item number Description
1 0014007200 BUTTONHOLE AUTOMAT. CPL.
2 0014017200 SUPPORT PLATE CPL.
3 23501453++ Circlips For Shafts d1 4 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284657
4 0014157000 TRANSPORT LEVER CPL.
5 0014167000 TRANSPORT LEVER
6 0014195000 GRIP LEVER
7 22951913++ WASHER
8 23500853++ Circlips For Shafts d1 2.3 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284630
9 0012585000 SPRING SUPPORT WASHER
10 23001213++ Flat Washer d6.2xD10xs1
11 0014127000 SWING LEVER CPL.
12 25605503++ TENSION SPRING
13 25605403++ TENSION SPRING
14 0023597000 SET COLLAR CPL.6
15 20100313++ GRUB SCREW
16 0014295000 LCR-ENGAGEING LEVER
17 23001413++ WASHER
18 0068597000 ZZ-BRAKE LEVER CPL.
19 0014275100 BRAKE SH00
20 23508853++ LOCK RING
21 25607403++ TENSION SPRING
22 20701513++ FLATHEAD SCREW
23 25605003++ TENSION SPRING
24 0014007201 BUTTONHOLE AUTOMATIC CPL.
25 22955903++ WASHER
26 0014087100 LCR LEVER CPL.
27 20176513++ GRUB SCREW
28 0014305100 LCR-AXLE
29 0014257000 ZZ-STEERING LEVER CPL.
30 22502013++ Hex Jam Nut M3 Din439b
31 22951923++ Flat Washer d3.2/D 7xs0.5
32 0014245100 ZZ-STEERING LEVER

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 29BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 29BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 29



BERNINA 1008 Buttonhole automat.BERNINA 1008 Buttonhole automat.BERNINA 1008 Buttonhole automat.

Pos Item number Description
33 0014545100 ECCENTER BOLT
34 0014265100 LMR-STEERING LEVER
35 25605203++ TENSION SPRING
36 0014205000 ENGAGEING LEVER
37 25606903++ TENSION SPRING
38 0014045000 SUPPORT PLATE AT REAR
39 0014225000 FRONT CAM PLASTIC
40 0014235200 BACK CAM PLASTIC
41 0014315000 STEERING AXLE
42 23502053++ Circlip For Shafts d1 6 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284673
43 0028985000 SHOULDER SCREW

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 30BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 30BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 30



BERNINA 1008 Scale plate with knobsBERNINA 1008 Scale plate with knobsBERNINA 1008 Scale plate with knobs

Pos Item number Description
1 0012697005 KNOB CPL.
2 20301613++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW
3 0011947001 TURN BUTTON CPL.
4 0012697004 KNOB CPL.
5 0032967000 KNOB CPL.
6 0023615005 INDICATOR
7 22503523++ HEXAGONAL NUT
8 0028667003 KNOB CPL.
10 999 No longer available
11 0011935101 SCALA PLATE 1008

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 31BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 31BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 31



BERNINA 1008 Plate with handleBERNINA 1008 Plate with handleBERNINA 1008 Plate with handle

Pos Item number Description
1 0030687000 BEHIND PLATE CPL.
3 0011547000 CLP LEFT
4 0011545000 CLP LEFT
5 0016405000 COLLAR
6 22951923++ Flat Washer d3.2/D 7xs0.5
7 22502313++ HEXAGONAL NUT
8 0030645000 BEARING
9 0011597001 CARRY CRASP
10 0017285000 SILKY GUIDE 1130
11 24879553++ PIN
12 0023305000 EXCENTER - STOP
13 23226353++ WASHER A4
14 22503713++ HEXAGONAL NUT
15 29404683++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X10
16 20385493++ CYL. HEAD SCREW M4X10
17 20701783++ SCREW
18 20382093++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M3X8
19 0001965100 SCREW M4X16

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 32BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 32BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 32



BERNINA 1008 BobbinwinderBERNINA 1008 BobbinwinderBERNINA 1008 Bobbinwinder

Pos Item number Description
1 0018677200 BOBBIN WINDER 1010 CPL.
2 0018657200 BOBBIN WINDER AXLE CPL.
3 320237030+ WINDER RING
4 0001677000 SET COLLAR CPL.
5 20003043++ GRUB SCREW M4X3MM
6 23126803++ INSULATING DISC
7 0020705100 SPRING
8 0018697100 WINDER ARM CPL :1008
9 23501753++ Circlip For Shafts d1 5 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284665
10 320169032+ ST0P BUSH
11 320036031+ PLUNGER B0LT
12 320005030+ PISTON
13 25512103++ PRESSURE SPRING
14 22959413++ WASHER
15 29404683++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X10
16 20303583++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M2.5*12
17 0018667001 BOBBIN WINDER STOP
18 0026655000 NUT
19 0023365401 SLIDE WHITE
20 25502903++ PRESSURE SPRING
21 0019595000 ANGLE
22 20385093++ CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW M4
23 0019997009 STITCH PIC.PLATE CPL.1001/1008
24 999 No longer available
25 0016105302 FACE PLATE 1008

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 33BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 33BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 33



BERNINA 1008 Main motor (220V)BERNINA 1008 Main motor (220V)BERNINA 1008 Main motor (220V)

Pos Item number Description
1 0031747000 MOTORCH.M.PRINT KPL. 220V
1 999 No longer available
2 0030577000 MOTORCHASSIS KPL 220V
2 999 No longer available
3 0030575000 MOTOR HOUSING 1008
4 0002067003 MOTOR 1010 220V CPL.
5 0064295000 CARBON BRUSH
6 999 No longer available
7 22954313++ Washer d4.2xD14xs1.5
8 0014947300 MOTORPULLEY CPL.
9 20101313++ GRUB SCREW
10 29404683++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X10
11 0027985000 NUT M4
12 23226353++ WASHER A4
13 22503713++ HEXAGONAL NUT
14 0004307201 PRINT E-1010
15 0012615000 BOW
16 0001975100 CYLINDRICAL SCREW

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 34BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 34BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 34



BERNINA 1008 Main motor (240V)BERNINA 1008 Main motor (240V)BERNINA 1008 Main motor (240V)

Pos Item number Description
1 0031747002 MOTORCH.M.PRINT KPL. 240V
2 0030577002 MOTORCHASSIS KPL 240V
3 0030575000 MOTOR HOUSING 1008
4 0002067005 MOTOR 1010 240V
5 0064295000 CARBON BRUSH
6 0000000999 (no longer available)
7 22954313++ Washer d4.2xD14xs1.5
8 0014947300 MOTORPULLEY CPL.
9 20101313++ GRUB SCREW
10 29404683++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X10
11 0027985000 NUT M4
12 23226353++ WASHER A4
13 22503713++ HEXAGONAL NUT
14 0004307201 PRINT E-1010
15 0012615000 BOW
16 0001975100 CYLINDRICAL SCREW

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 35BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 35BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 35



BERNINA 1008 Main motor (115V)BERNINA 1008 Main motor (115V)BERNINA 1008 Main motor (115V)

Pos Item number Description
1 0031747001 MOTORCH.M.PRINT KPL. 115V
2 0030577001 MOTORCHASSIS KPL 115V
3 0030575000 MOTOR HOUSING 1008
4 0002067001 MOTOR 1010 115V CPL.
5 0064295000 CARBON BRUSH
6 0000000999 (no longer available)
7 22954313++ Washer d4.2xD14xs1.5
8 0014947300 MOTORPULLEY CPL.
9 20101313++ GRUB SCREW
10 29404683++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X10
11 0027985000 NUT M4
12 23226353++ WASHER A4
13 22503713++ HEXAGONAL NUT
14 0004307201 PRINT E-1010
15 0012615000 BOW
16 0001975100 CYLINDRICAL SCREW

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 36BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 36BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 36



BERNINA 1008 Thread tensionBERNINA 1008 Thread tensionBERNINA 1008 Thread tension

Pos Item number Description
1 0011667202 THREAD TENSION CPL.1011
2 23501753++ Circlip For Shafts d1 5 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284665
3 0011735500 STRECHING AXLE
4 318024130+ DISTANCE WASHER
5 318009131+ THREAD TIGHTENING DISK
6 318010132+ INTERMEDIATE THREAD DISK
7 0067387200 THRUST PIECE
8 25570503++ PRESSURE SPRING
9 0011745000 NUT
10 0011755102 ADJUSTING DISC
11 0011785000 SPRING
12 0011795000 SPRING STOP
13 0011707000 TENSION SUPPORT ASM.
14 0011775100 DISENGAGEING LEVER
15 24175713++ CYLINDRICAL PIN
16 23500553++ Circlips For Shafts d1 1.5 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284614
17 29404083++ ASSEMBLAGE SCREW 4x6

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 37BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 37BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 37



BERNINA 1008 Lamp holder (220V / 240V)BERNINA 1008 Lamp holder (220V / 240V)BERNINA 1008 Lamp holder (220V / 240V)

Pos Item number Description
1 0030977100 BULB SOCKET E14
2 20385093++ CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW M4
3 0031687001 BULB WITH PACKING 235V / 15W E14
4 329374030+ CABLE TIE 2,5 x 98mm

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 38BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 38BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 38



BERNINA 1008 Lamp holder (115V)BERNINA 1008 Lamp holder (115V)BERNINA 1008 Lamp holder (115V)

Pos Item number Description
1 0030977101 BULB SOCKET E12 USA
2 20385093++ CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW M4
3 0031687000 BULB WITH PACKING 110V / 15W E14
4 329374030+ CABLE TIE 2,5 x 98mm
5 0030977101 BULB SOCKET E12 USA
6 0332867000 BULB WITH PACKING 110V 15 W E12

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 39BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 39BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 39



BERNINA 1008 BeltBERNINA 1008 BeltBERNINA 1008 Belt

Pos Item number Description
1 0015027100 TENSION UNIT
2 0000537100 TENSION UNIT CPL. :1008
3 0000527100 TENSION ROLLER
4 23100203++ Flat Washer
5 23501453++ Circlips For Shafts d1 4 DIN6799 - BN809 Art-

No.1284657
6 25606703++ TENSION SPRING
7 29404683++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW M4X10
8 0015037100 SPEED DEDUCTION
9 0000547100 GEAR CPL.
10 25629303++ TENSION SPRING
11 23126803++ INSULATING DISC
12 0000847000 WASHER ASM.
13 0001677000 SET COLLAR CPL.
14 20003043++ GRUB SCREW M4X3MM
15 0069745000 SCREW
16 29406383++ SCREW
17 0015275000 BELT 160XLX7.9
18 0023765001 BELT

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 40BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 40BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 40



BERNINA 1008 Rear coverBERNINA 1008 Rear coverBERNINA 1008 Rear cover

Pos Item number Description
1 0030867000 BACK COVER CPL.
2 0030865000 CHASSISCOVER
3 23577053++ LOCK RING BENZING BQ
4 0016297200 PIN CPL.
5 0016305001 DISC
6 319135032+ FELT WASHER
7 0064675000 PROTECTION CAP
8 0030785000 CLAMP
9 0023345000 Screw Pan Head Pt 3 x 8 WN1452 - BN20138 Art-No.

3216015
10 0010595000 PIN
11 25500803++ SPRING
12 0011995001 ACTUATER
13 0017507001 THREAD CUTTER
14 0015155000 LAMP COVER
15 0019515000 AXLE
16 23527053++ COLLAR
17 0016435100 LEVER
18 322247030+ T0RSI0N SPRING
19 29402783++ SCREW
20 0016485101 SCREW CAPS

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 41BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 41BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 41



BERNINA 1008 Side coverBERNINA 1008 Side coverBERNINA 1008 Side cover

Pos Item number Description
1 0031595100 BELT COVER
2 29402383++ CYLINDRICAL SCREW WITH WASHER
3 0016485101 SCREW CAPS
4 0020527101 CONTROL BUTTON PRE-MOUNTED
5 0016415001 collar A=9,1 / B=4,7 / C=0,45 blued

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 42BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 42BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 42



BERNINA 1008 Sewing platformBERNINA 1008 Sewing platformBERNINA 1008 Sewing platform

Pos Item number Description
1 0031757000 SEWING PLATFORM
3 0029085000 SPRING
4 0029095000 SEAM GUIDE
4 0029095100 SEAM GUIDE

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 43BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 43BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 43



BERNINA 1008 Soft coverBERNINA 1008 Soft coverBERNINA 1008 Soft cover

Pos Item number Description
1 0027915200 FABRIC COVER-BAG

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 44BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 44BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 44



BERNINA 1008 Accessories boxBERNINA 1008 Accessories boxBERNINA 1008 Accessories box

Pos Item number Description
1 0015307308 ACCESSORIES BOX CPL.1008

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 45BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 45BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 45



BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (Newer version)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (Newer version)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (Newer version)

Pos Item number Description
1 0049287201 CONTROLLER WITH PLUG
1 0049287301 Foot controller with plug EUR
2 0049317201 CONTROLLER WITH PLUG
2 0049317301 Foot controller with plug AUS/NZ
3 0049307201 FOOT CONTROL WITH PLUG USA
4 0049297301 Foot controller with plug GBR
5 0338157300 PCBA-FOOTCONTROLLER 220-240V
6 0338157001 PCBA FOOTCONTROLLER 120V

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 46BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 46BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 46



BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (EUR)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (EUR)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (EUR)

Pos Item number Description
1 0049287101 CONTROLLER WITH PLUG
2 0026967002 HOUSING CPL.
3 0027127002 GEHAEUSE M.KONTAKTST. RAL
4 325322030+ ST0P B0LT
5 0026985001 Foot
6 999 No longer available
7 0026515002 Bride
8 20302323++ CYL. SCREW
9 0026437000 Slidegate Valve Of Cpl.
10 325277033+ SLIDE
11 325278030+ CONTACT PLATE
12 325355031+ TRACER PIN
13 25503303++ PRESSURE SPRING
14 25570103++ PRESSURE SPRING
16 325280031+ HOLDER
17 325321131+ HOUSING COVER
18 21700483++ SCREW
19 0000000999 (no longer available)
20 0027005001 DECKEL RAL BERNINA
21 0026867015 EL.CORD 2M PACKED
22 0026867116 ELECTR.CORD GB

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 47BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 47BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 47



BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (USA / CAN)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (USA / CAN)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (USA / CAN)

Pos Item number Description
1 0049307201 FOOT CONTROL WITH PLUG USA
2 0026967002 HOUSING CPL.
3 0027127002 GEHAEUSE M.KONTAKTST. RAL
4 325322030+ ST0P B0LT
5 0026985001 Foot
6 999 No longer available
7 0026515002 Bride
8 20302323++ CYL. SCREW
9 0026437000 Slidegate Valve Of Cpl.
10 325277034+ SLIDE
11 325278030+ CONTACT PLATE
12 325355031+ TRACER PIN
13 25503303++ PRESSURE SPRING
14 25570103++ PRESSURE SPRING
16 325280031+ HOLDER
17 325321131+ HOUSING COVER
18 21700483++ SCREW
19 0000000999 (no longer available)
20 0027005001 DECKEL RAL BERNINA
21 0026867118 EL.CORD

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 48BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 48BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 48



BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (AUS / NZ)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (AUS / NZ)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (AUS / NZ)

Pos Item number Description
1 0049317001 CONTROLLER WITH PLUG
2 0026967002 HOUSING CPL.
3 0027127002 GEHAEUSE M.KONTAKTST. RAL
4 325322030+ ST0P B0LT
5 0026985001 Foot
6 999 No longer available
7 0026515002 Bride
8 20302323++ CYL. SCREW
9 0026437000 Slidegate Valve Of Cpl.
10 325277034+ SLIDE
11 325278030+ CONTACT PLATE
12 325355031+ TRACER PIN
13 25503303++ PRESSURE SPRING
14 25570103++ PRESSURE SPRING
16 325280031+ HOLDER
17 325321131+ HOUSING COVER
18 21700483++ SCREW
19 0000000999 (no longer available)
20 0027005001 DECKEL RAL BERNINA
21 23150503++ GUM WASHER
22 0026867219 EL.CORD

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 49BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 49BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 49



BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (EU 2ST)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (EU 2ST)BERNINA 1008 Foot controller (EU 2ST)

Pos Item number Description
1 0000000999 (no longer available)
2 0026967002 HOUSING CPL.
3 0027127002 GEHAEUSE M.KONTAKTST. RAL
4 325322030+ ST0P B0LT
5 0026985001 Foot
6 999 No longer available
7 0026515002 Bride
8 20302323++ CYL. SCREW
9 0026437000 Slidegate Valve Of Cpl.
10 325277034+ SLIDE
11 325278030+ CONTACT PLATE
12 325355031+ TRACER PIN
13 25503303++ PRESSURE SPRING
14 25570103++ PRESSURE SPRING
16 325280031+ HOLDER
17 325321131+ HOUSING COVER
18 21700483++ SCREW
19 0000000999 (no longer available)
20 0027005001 DECKEL RAL BERNINA
21 23150503++ GUM WASHER
22 0026867015 EL.CORD 2M PACKED

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 50BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 50BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 50



BERNINA 1008 AccessoriesBERNINA 1008 AccessoriesBERNINA 1008 Accessories

Pos Item number Description
1 0026175100 BULB REMOVER
2 0069935201 Seam Ripper
3 0013087300 SCREWDRIVER SPECIAL
4 0328465000 Screw Driver red RAL 3025 2,5x0,4x84,5
5 0027217100 NEEDLE ASSORTMENT 5 NEEDLES
5 0025077002 Needle Set 130/705 H Packed ASS 70-90 (5)
6 330022031+ DUST BRUSH
6 33002203++ Brush
7 0013225101 oiler tube Velocite 10 (4ml)
8 0069925000 SEWING TEMPLET

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 51BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 51BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 51



BERNINA 1008 Darning apparatusBERNINA 1008 Darning apparatusBERNINA 1008 Darning apparatus

Pos Item number Description
1 0015487101 DARNING APPARATUS CPL.
2 0015487101 DARNING APPARATUS CPL.
3 0015487101 DARNING APPARATUS CPL.
4 0000000999 (no longer available)
5 0000000999 (no longer available)
6 0062015000 LENKERSTANGE
7 24878053++ SLEEVE
8 0010655101 STOP RING
9 0000000999 (no longer available)
10 334008030+ RUBBER RING
11 0015547000 CLAMPING RING CPL.

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 52BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 52BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 52



BERNINA 1008 Instruction manualBERNINA 1008 Instruction manualBERNINA 1008 Instruction manual

Pos Item number Description
1 0062145201 BERNINA GUIDE 1008UP D *
2 0062145202 BERNINA GUIDE 1008UP
3 0062145203 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP
4 0062145204 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP GB *
5 0062145205 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP N
6 0062145206 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP S *
7 0062145207 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP
8 0062145208 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP DK
9 0062145209 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP SF
10 0062145210 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP
11 0062145211 BERNINA GUIDE 1008 UP E
12 0062145218 BERNINA GUIDE 1008UP RUS

BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 53BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 53BERNINA International AG Steckborn, Switzerland Printed : 30.08.2023 © BERNINA All rights reserved Page 53


